

ROAD SAFETY AMENDMENT (HOON DRIVING) BILL 2010

Amendments made by the Legislative Council How dealt with

AMENDMENT NO 1

Resolved

Clause 4, line 5, omit "7" and insert "30".

(5 October 2010)

How dealt with by the Assembly

Agreed to with the following amendment:

Omit "30" and insert "14"

and a further amendment made in the Bill:

Clause 16, line 28, omit "28" and insert "45".

(6 October 2010)

How dealt with by the Council

Agreed to.

(7 October 2010)